DELINQUENT CARE & CUSTODY GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING

Shelter Care

The Lighthouse Family Center

Brian Ashton

Akron Area YMCA

Young Scholars Mentoring Cir.

Oriana House

Case Western Reserve
University

RAHAB Ministries

Greenleaf Family Center

SUMMIT COUNTY JUVENILE COURT

Youth Assessment Program provides a group home
setting for up to 90 days for children charged with or
adjudicated on a sexual offense.

Provides competency festing and restorative
services as needed.

To assist CROSSROADS youth with legal issues.

Youth Mentoring

Youth Mentoring

Electronic & GPS Monitoring. Assist in supervising youth
that require additional measures to remain in their homes,
off the streets, and out of Detention

Quality assurance and licensure, and program evaluation

To help offset costs of Human Trafficking Mentoring Cenfer

To provide parent advocates

TOTAL

$237,250.00

$65,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$150,000.00

$12,000.00

$25,000.00

$100,000.00

$644,250.00



