## SUMMIT COUNTY JUVENILE COURT DELINQUENT CARE & CUSTODY GRANT PROGRAM FUNDING

Shelter Care	Youth Assessment Program provides a group home setting for up to 90 days for children charged with or adjudicated on a sexual offense.		\$237,250.00
The Lighthouse Family Center	Provides competency testing and restorative services as needed.		\$65,000.00
Brian Ashton	To assist CROSSROADS youth with legal issues.		\$15,000.00
Akron Area YMCA	Youth Mentoring		\$20,000.00
Young Scholars Mentoring Ctr.	Youth Mentoring		\$20,000.00
Oriana House	Electronic & GPS Monitoring. Assist in supervising youth that require additional measures to remain in their homes off the streets, and out of Detention	,	\$150,000.00
Case Western Reserve University	Quality assurance and licensure, and program evaluation	n	\$12,000.00
RAHAB Ministries	To help offset costs of Human Trafficking Mentoring Center	er	\$25,000.00
Greenleaf Family Center	To provide parent advocates		\$100,000.00
		TOTAL	\$644,250.00